•	08-06-2001 —————	
Form PTO-1504 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101800564 ed original documents or copy hereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	, , 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tiffany and Company $\mathop{\mathscr{M}}$	A3/0/ Name:Tiffany (NJ) Inc. Address:15 Sylvan Way	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partner _x_ Corporation-State New York Other	Parsippany, New Jersey 07054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie attached Yes _x	Associations) General Partnership No Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State New Jersey Other	
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	me If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yesx_No (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,968,614 Additional Numbers attached? Yesx_ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and nould and registration involved:1	
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
	8. Deposit account number:	
A 402 4000 SPUPIE AAAAA117 1068616	23-0825-0576900	
8/03/2001 DBYRNE 00000117 1968614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
73 1-01-101	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FZLZ File No.: TFFJ USA TA-0105051 LEA		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0843



07-23-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #74

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TIFFANY AND COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 Trademark
 Reg. No.
 DATE

 TIFFANY & CO.
 1,968,614
 April 16, 1996

and WHEREAS, TIFFANY (NJ) INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 15 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignee"), acquired said registered trademark and all associated goodwill as of September 1, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

TIFFANY AND COMPANY

Ву: _	
Name: _	Tarz F. Palomba
Title (if applicable): _	Assistant Secretary
Date of signature:	June 19, 2001

\\UNP1\VOL2\FIRMDOCS\PBOISSON\010612-TFFJ assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0844